

HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

1, Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, Blk C #01-61 / 01-34, Singapore 417883

Autobay @ Kaki Bukit

Tel: 6747 8064, 6746 5519 / 9666 9680 Fax: 6743 4896

ESTIMATE

SJNFEAJI1141692146

Name : USWATUN HASANAH BTE ABU BAKAR

Make/Model : NISSAN QASHQAI

Vehicle No : SJV 7727 G

TPA16.
Juslin.

Accident date : 01.10.2021

No	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Amount (\$\$)
List Items			
1	Tailgate Distorted.	1	\$ 4,344.70 2657
2	Tailgate hinges @ \$70.90 New	2	\$ 141.80 +
3	Tailgate upper lock Damaged	1	\$ 207.90 ✓
4	Tailgate lower lock New	1	\$ 181.30 +
5	Tailgate shock absorber @ \$286.20 New	2	\$ 572.40 +
6	Tailgate weather strip New	1	\$ 190.50 ✓
7	Tailgate inner board Cracked	1	\$ 396.00 ✓
8	Tailgate inner handle Cracked	1	\$ 78.30 ✓
9	Tailgate reflector @ \$353.10 Cracked	2	\$ 706.20 ✓
10	Tailgate centre garnish Cracked	1	\$ 403.20 356
11	Tailgate "Nissan" emblem New	1	\$ 95.90 ✓
12	Tailgate "Qashqai" emblem New	1	\$ 116.50 ✓
13	Tailgate side moulding New	1	\$ 80.00 X
14	Rear tailgate inner top garnish New	1	\$ 100.80 X
15	Rear number plate lamp @ \$107.10	2	\$ 214.20 X
16	Rear lamp @ \$388.50 Cracked	2	\$ 777.00 ✓
17	Rear lamp housing @ \$222.60 New	2	\$ 445.20 X
18	Rear bumper Distorted	1	\$ 956.10 797
19	Rear bumper lower garnish Distorted	1	\$ 122.60 ✓
20	Rear bumper side holder @ \$61.30 Dented	2	\$ 33.70 ✓
21	Rear bumper towing hook cover Dented	1	\$ 158.60 X
22	Rear bumper reflector @ \$79.30 New	2	\$ 743.10 619
23	Rear bumper reinforcement Dented	1	\$ 151.70 ✓
24	Rear bumper sponge Cracked	1	\$ 338.80 ✓
25	Rear bumper bracket @ \$169.40 Distorted	2	\$ 579.20 ✓
26	Rear end panel Distorted	1	\$ 102.00 ✓
27	Rear end panel top garnish Dented	1	\$ 1,099.80 ✓
28	Rear spare tyre well Buckled	1	\$ 630.60 200(SN)
29	Rear spare tyre well insulation @ \$210.20 New	3	\$ 390.00 ✓
30	Rear spare tyre tool sponge Cracked	1	\$ 498.20 ✓
31	Rear spare tyre top board Dented	1	\$ 383.40 X
32	Rear top board @ \$191.70 New	2	\$ 909.60 724
33	Rear fender inner side trims @ \$454.80 Torn	2	\$ 510.60 ✓
34	Rear fender side garnish @ \$255.30 Cracked	2	\$ 1,400.90 1061
35	Bonnet Distorted	1	\$ 109.40 X
36	Bonnet hinges @ \$54.70 New	2	\$ 91.90 ✓
37	Bonnet lock Damaged	1	\$ 74.00 X
38	Bonnet lock bracket New	1	\$ 80.00 X
39	Bonnet side moulding New	1	\$ 215.40 X
40	Bonnet inner rubber @ \$107.20 New	2	\$ 223.70 +
41	Bonnet inner cover New	1	

HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

1, Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, Blk C #01-61 / 01-34, Singapore 417883

Autobay @ Kaki Bukit

Tel: 6747 8064, 6746 5519 / 9666 9680 Fax: 6743 4896

ESTIMATE

Name : USWATUN HASANAH BTE ABU BAKAR

Make/Model : NISSAN QASHQAI

Vehicle No : SJV 7727 G

Accident date : 01.10.2021

No	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Amount (\$\$)
42	Support panel <i>Builtid</i>	1	\$ 741.00 ✓
43	Support panel top cover <i>torn</i>	1	\$ 182.50 ✓
44	Support panel garnish <i>Dehd</i>	1	\$ 90.80 ✓
45	Grille <i>cracked</i>	1	\$ 693.20 ✓ 498
46	Grille "Nissan" emblem <i>new</i>	1	\$ 95.90 ✓
47	Headlamp @ \$808.10 <i>cracked.</i>	2	\$ 1,616.20 ✓
48	Headlamp lower garnish @ \$65.00 <i>new</i>	2	\$ 130.00 x
49	Bumper <i>Dehd</i>	1	\$ 901.50 ✓ 751
50	Bumper side holder @ \$42.30 <i>new</i>	2	\$ 84.60 ✓
51	Bumper towing hook cover <i>new</i>	1	\$ 33.80 x
52	Bumper fod lamp @ \$388.50 <i>new</i>	2	\$ 777.00 x
53	Bumper fod lamp rim @ \$156.20 <i>new</i>	2	\$ 312.40 x
54	Bumper reinforcement <i>Bent</i>	1	\$ 810.50 ✓ 588
55	Bumper sponge <i>cracked</i>	1	\$ 234.90 ✓
56	Bumper bracket @ \$150.90 <i>Distorted</i>	2	\$ 301.80 ✓
57	Horn @ \$145.70 <i>cracked</i>	2	\$ 291.40 ✓
58	Horn bracket <i>new</i>	1	\$ 28.00 x
59	Oil cooler <i>Dented</i>	1	\$ 2,545.90 ✓ 645
60	Air condenser <i>Dented</i>	1	\$ 836.30 ✓
61	Air condenser side garnish @ \$108.60 <i>Deformed</i>	2	\$ 217.20 ✓ 89.
62	Radiator <i>Bent</i>	1	\$ 859.30 ✓
63	Radiator fan cowling	1	\$ }
64	Radiator fan motor <i>Damaged</i>	1	\$ 762.30 ✓
65	Radiator fan blade	1	\$ }
66	Radiator top hose <i>new</i>	1	\$ 74.80 x
67	Radiator lower hose	1	\$ 61.70 x
68	Bumper lower beam <i>Bent</i>	1	\$ 445.80 ✓
69	Engine lower cover <i>torn</i>	1	\$ 370.60 ✓
70	Tubro <i>Intercooler</i> <i>Dented</i>	1	\$ 3,074.90 x 2126
71	Alternator <i>cracked</i>	1	\$ 1,679.80 ✓
72	Aircond compressor <i>new</i>	1	\$ 1,268.70 x
73	Aircond discharge hose <i>new</i>	1	\$ 232.00 x
74	Aircond suction hose <i>Bent</i>	1	\$ 243.60 ✓
75	Aircond liquid pipe <i>new</i>	1	\$ 164.10 ✓
76	Rear exhaust pipe <i>Bent</i>	1	\$ 1,145.40 x 771
77	Rear exhaust pipe mounting @ \$44.90 <i>new</i>	2	\$ 89.80 x
78	Rear exhaust pipe top cover <i>cracked</i>	1	\$ 146.00 ✓
79	Front fender side garnish @ \$255.30 <i>Cracked</i>	2	\$ 510.60 ✓
80	Front RH fender <i>Repair</i>	1	\$ 747.30 x
81	Front fender inner shield @ \$154.00 <i>torn</i>	2	\$ 308.00 ✓

HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

1, Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, Blk C #01-61 / 01-34, Singapore 417883

Autobay @ Kaki Bukit

Tel: 6747 8064, 6746 5519 / 9666 9680 Fax: 6743 4896

ESTIMATE

Name : USWATUN HASANAH BTE ABU BAKAR

Make/Model : NISSAN QASHQAI

Vehicle No : SJV 7727 G

Accident date : 01.10.2021

No	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Amount (\$\$)
82	Electric plate	1	\$ 3,120.00
83	Electric bracket	1	\$ 612.40
84	Transmission E.C.U	1	\$ 1,287.50
85	Electric fan wire	1	\$ 4,317.40
			\$ 50,756.80
		Less 10% Disc	\$ 5,075.68
		Total	\$ 45,681.12

Special Nett Items

1	Tailgate inner board clips (1 set)	1	\$ 60.00
2	Tailgate camera	1	\$ 500.00
3	Rear number plate	1	\$ 50.00
4	Rear number plate holder	1	\$ 50.00
5	Rear bumper reverse sensor @ \$720.00	4	\$ 2,880.00
6	Rear bumper clips (1 set)	1	\$ 60.00
7	Support panel top cover clips	5	\$ 30.00
8	Number plate	1	\$ 50.00
9	Number plate holder	1	\$ 50.00
		Total	\$ 3,730.00

Labour Cost

1 Towing fee	\$	100.00	60
2 To supply rear end panel sealant	\$	200.00	60
3 To supply rear windscreen sealant	\$	50.00	✓
4 To check wiring	\$	100.00	60
5 To reset	\$	100.00	+
6 Remove & reinstall camera	\$	100.00	50
7 Remove & reinstall reverse sensor	\$	200.00	50
8 Remove & reinstall bootlid garnish	\$	200.00	80
9 Remove & reinstall aircond fill in gas	\$	200.00	120.
10 Remove & reinstall exhaust pipe	\$	200.00	+
11 Remove & reinstall oil cooler tubro	\$	200.00	+
12 Remove & reinstall petrol tank	\$	200.00	+
13 Remove ,replace & repair consistent to the accident	\$	2,500.00	2200
14 Respray painting	\$	2,000.00	1700
</			

Grand Total

\$ 53,571.12

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

total: 3048318
h/s: 24K (Nett
16 Days. Value)